38
REOTEMP PRESSURE PRODUCTS
Telephone: (800) 648-7737  FAX (858) 784-0720 • sales@reotemp.com • www.reotemp.com
EXPLOSION PROOF TRANSMITTER
Specifications
Output signals: 4-20 mA (2 wire); 1-5Vdc, .5-4.5 Vdc (3 wire)
Accuracy: 0.25% (std) ; 0.125% (optional)
Ranges: Vacuum, compound, pressure 0/15psi to

Cl. I, Div. 1, A,B,C,D
Dust/Ignition proof Cl. II/III, Div. 2, E,F,G
HOW TO ORDER
Range:
SEE P. 39 FOR
RANGE CODES
Vacuum, compound,
pressure 0/15 to
0/15,000 psi
Accuracy:
2 = +/- 0.25% (std)
BFSL
3 = +/- 0.125%
BFSL
Output:
A = 4-20 mA (2 wire, std.)
B = 1-5 Vdc, low power
(3 wire)
N = 0.5 – 4.5 Vdc, low
power (3 wire)
Process Connection:
4 = 1/4” NPT male
2 = 1/2” NPT male
7 = 7/16-20 UNF (SAE #4) male
Electrical Connection:
U = 1/2” NPT conduit
w/6 ft. cable
R = 1/2” NPT conduit
w/6 ft. flying leads
TE1 P20 2 A 4               U
HOW TO ORDER
Case style 1
*Note: All dimensions and specs. are for case style 1. Other case styles available.